中央研究院 生物醫學研究所 發炎核心實驗室

 Immunohistochemistry Application Form服務申請表
Step 1: 客戶資料/申請項目Application (Client fill in)       
 
 
Date:  xx/xx/2022 
	基本資料Personal Information

	主持人
Principal

Investigator
	姓名Name (中):
	姓名Name (En): 
	聯絡方式Tel:
	E-mail:

	
	xxxxxx
	xxxxxx
	xxxx-xxxx
	xxxxxx@xxx.xxx.xxx.xx

	聯絡人
Contact Person
	姓名Name (中):
	姓名Name (En): 
	聯絡方式Tel:
	E-mail:

	
	xxxxxx
	xxxxxx
	xxxx-xxxx
	xxxxxx@xxx.xxx.xxx.xx

	單位機構
Location
	☐ 中研院內Research institute inside Academia Sinica 
單位名稱Institute Name: XXXX
	☐ 中研院外Research institute outside Academia Sinica 
單位名稱Institute Name: XXXX
	☐ 公司Company 
公司名Name: XXXX

	染色項目表 Staining List

	樣本物種Sample species: ☐小鼠Mouse ☐其他 Other:
組織類別Organ type: xxx (ex: spleen)      
固定方式 Fixation: xxx
玻片數量Slide number: xx

	染色項目
Staining methods

Selectable ☐
☐: unselected
☒: selected
	☐ 蘇木精-伊紅染色 H&E

	
	☐ 免疫組織染色IHC 


	☐ CD3

☐ CD4

☐ CD8

☐ B220

☐ F4/80

☐ Ly-6G6C
	其他 Other 

☐             

☐             

☐             

☐             

☐            


Step 2: 服務價格計算Service Charge (ICF fill in)                   
 
 Date:  xx/xx/2022 
	申請日期
Requisition date: 
	服務編號
Case ID:
	染色項目
Staining method:
	玻片數量
Slide number:
	總計
Total charge (NTD): 

	xx/xx/2022
	ICF22IHC01a##
	H&E or IHC
	xxx,xxx
	xxx,xxx

	價格計算
Price Calculation
	染色項目
Staining method
	單位Unit price
	數量Quantity
	小計
Subtotal charge (NTD)

	
	H&E
	100 NTD to detect 1 slide for H&E staining 　
	xx
	xxx,xxx

	
	IHC　
	550 NTD to detect 1 slide for IHC staining 　　
	xx　
	xxx,xxx 


Step 3: 客戶確認Client Confirm (Client fill in)
                      
 Date:  xx/xx/2022
	主持人簽名
PI signature: 
	☐ 樣本明細表已填寫 “IHC Sample Submission Form” has been filled 


Step 4: 確認收款/樣本寄送Payment received/ Sample Delivery (ICF fill in)   Date:  xx/xx/2022 
	設施主持人/成員 簽名
Core manager/ member 
signature:                            
	☐ 確認收款Service Fee has been paid     

☐ 樣本寄送Agreement to deliver documents sample


Step 5: 服務追蹤 Case Progress (ICF fill in)                     

     Date:  xx/xx/2022
	操作者Operator
	樣本收件日期
Sample received date
	結果寄送日期
Result delivery date
	結案日期
Completion date
	負責人確認
Core manager signature:

	
	
	
	
	

	


中央研究院 生物醫學研究所 發炎核心實驗室

Immunohistochemistry Sample Submission Form樣本明細表

ICF Sample Name: Each order will be provided by different ICF Sample Name by Inflammation Core Facility.
For example: ICF Sample Name can be ICF22IHC01a##. If the slide number is 200, the ICF Sample Name-in each slide can be ICF22IHC01a##-01 ~ ICF22IHC01a##-200. 
Client Sample Name - in each slide: This can be provided by each client. 
The Client Sample Name can be XXXXX, that is different (or the same) as ICF Sample Name (X can be any letter or number).

	收件人 Recipient:
	

	寄送地址Address
	


 ☐樣本自取
 ☐樣本寄送
Total Sample number:  xx
	ICF樣本編號
ICF Sample Name –

in each slide
	客戶樣本編號
Client Sample Name - in each slide
	物種
Species
	備註
Note

	1
	
	1
	
	
	

	2
	
	2
	
	
	

	3
	
	3
	
	
	

	4
	
	4
	
	
	

	5
	
	5
	
	
	

	6
	
	6
	
	
	

	7
	
	7
	
	
	

	8
	
	8
	
	
	

	9
	
	9
	
	
	

	10
	
	10
	
	
	

	11
	
	11
	
	
	

	12
	
	12
	
	
	

	13
	
	13
	
	
	

	14
	
	14
	
	
	

	15
	
	15
	
	
	

	16
	
	16
	
	
	

	17
	
	17
	
	
	

	18
	
	18
	
	
	

	19
	
	19
	
	
	

	20
	
	20
	
	
	

	21
	
	21
	
	
	

	22
	
	22
	
	
	

	23
	
	23
	
	
	

	24
	
	24
	
	
	

	25
	
	25
	
	
	

	26
	
	26
	
	
	

	27
	
	27
	
	
	

	28
	
	28
	
	
	

	29
	
	29
	
	
	

	30
	
	30
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Immunohistochemistry Service Policy　服務條款

· Note

The Request form must be signed by the Principal Investigator (PI).

· Sample requirement

Sample slides are recommended to be fixed with formalin and paraffin embedded. For CD4 and CD8, mouse tissue should be fixed with Zinc fixative buffer followed by paraffin embedding. Please ensure that your slides be well-packaged.

Additional fees will be charged if there are any extra experiments requested by the user due to sample issues. The final service charge will be re-calculated depending on real experiment cost.

· Acknowledgement & Authorship
Authorship/acknowledgement of the core lab is crucial for supporting ongoing core operations and development, as well as acquiring future instrumentation and capabilities. Please acknowledge the Core Facility on your publications, as Inflammation Core Facility, IBMS. 

Template:

· For contact information, please visit our website (http://www.ibms.sinica.edu.tw/inflammation_core_facility/index.html).
· Contact information
Inflammation Core Facility

Institute of Biomedical Sciences, Academia Sinica

128 Sec. 2, Academia Rd. Nankang, Taipei 115, Taiwan, R.O.C.

+886-2- 2652-3945 (Lab)
We thank the Academia Sinica Inflammation Core Facility, IBMS for technical support. The core facility is funded by the Academia Sinica Core Facility and Innovative Instrument Project (AS-CFII-111-213).
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